# 502193663 01/14/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.	12/31/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clove Park Insurance Company	
Street Address:	500 Fifth Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 1828	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10110	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6236292
Application Number:	13049343
Application Number:	12329098

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nancy.graham@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & McKenzie, LLP Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56184006-000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William D. McSpadden

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 029622 FRAME: 0115 \$120 00 623

502193663

source=DCFtoCPICKL#page1.tif
source=DCFtoCPICKL#page2.tif
source=DCFtoCPICKL#page3.tif
source=DCFtoCPICKL#page4.tif
source=DCFtoCPICKL#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 029622 FRAME: 0116

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices at 501 Silverside Road, Suite 5, Wilmington, DE 19809 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), is the owner of that certain right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions and associated pending patent applications and issued letters patent in the United States and other jurisdictions set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, CLOVE PARK INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York corporation, with offices at 500 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1828, New York, New York 10110 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the Patents and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; (ii) all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; (iii) all rights of priority resulting from the Patents; and (iv) any and all claims and causes of action for past infringement, misappropriation or other violation of the Patents and the right to initiate suit and obtain damages and attorneys' fees and other forms of relief, both legal and equitable, arising from infringement, misappropriation or other violation of any such Patents, whether prior to or subsequent to the date hereof. Assignor hereby agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive letters patent for any of said inventions in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this patent assignment (this "Assignment"), Assignor will (i) execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any of said inventions; (ii) execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers

1231037-v2\NYCDMS

PATENT REEL: 029622 FRAME: 0117 of attorney and other papers; (iii) communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns,

and representatives, all facts known to Assignor relating to any of said inventions and the

history thereof; and (iv) generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its

successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and

maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said

inventions and the Patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The effective date of this Assignment is December 31, 2012.

[Signature page follows]

1231037-v2\NYCDMS

This 31st day of December, 2012.

DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.

Nome: Amy E

Title: President

REEL: 029622 FRAME: 0119

# Schedule A

1231037-v2\NYCDMS

PATENT REEL: 029622 FRAME: 0120

COUNTRY	PATENT#	PATENT DATE APPL.#	APPL DATE TITLE
United States	6236292	5/22/2001 1999343258	6/30/1999 BANDPASS FILTER
United States	20090146763	6/11/2009 2008329098	12/5/2008 High Q Surface Mount Technology Cavity Filter
United States	20110234336	9/29/2011 13/049343	3/15/2011 Low Passive Inter-Modulation Capacitor

PATENT REEL: 029622 FRAME: 0121

**RECORDED: 01/14/2013**